



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024**

**RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY VED PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr R S Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO
WARD 105, ZONE 4, DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC and
Mr.Shubham Goel, Advocate for R1
and R2.

Mr Harpreet Singh, SSC, Ms Suhani
Mathur, and Mr Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates for R3 & R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

CM APPL. 54523/2024 (Exemption)

1. The exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13065/2024 & CM APPL. 54524/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to take instructions and if necessary, file the counter-affidavit(s). Let the counter-affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks from date. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.



5. List on 16.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if anys