



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13065/2024 and CM APPL. 54524/2024 (Interim Direction)

RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105,
ZONE 4, DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
17.03.2025

%

1. Mr. Singh, learned counsel representing respondent nos. 3 and 4, prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file a reply to the writ petition. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. We also accord liberty to the writ petitioner to place for our perusal a copy of the final order which is stated to have been passed by the Directorate General of GST Intelligence ["DGGI"] in the meanwhile.

3. List again on 28.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MARCH 17, 2025/AK