



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024 & CM APPL. 54524/2024**

RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED

SIGNATORY VED PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R S Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105, ZONE 4,
DELHI & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Neeraj SPC with Mr. Vedansh
Anand GP, Mr. Sachin Saraswat and
Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advocates.**

**Mr. K. G. Gopalakrishnan, Ms. Nisha
Mohandas and Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh,
Advocates for R-3 & 4.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% 28.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:15 P.M. Considering that there is a Special Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 19th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 28, 2025/MR