



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024 & CM APPL. 54524/2024**

**RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105, ZONE 4,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh (SSC) with Mr.
Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena
and Ms. Shivali Saxena, Advs. for R-
3/4.

Mr.K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 19.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of both the ld. Counsels, the matter is adjourned.
3. Let the reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List before Joint Registrar on 15th September, 2025.
5. List before this Court on 19th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2025/kp