



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024, CM APPL. 54524/2024**

**RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. RS Sharma, Advocate

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105, ZONE 4,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Jai Ahuja, proxy counsel for
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Advocates for R-3
& 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

At request, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sk