



\$~152

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024**

**RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASH**Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105, ZONE 4,
DELHI & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Mr. Girish
Kaul & Ms. Aishwarya Singh Rana,
Advs. for R-1 & 2 (9810813707).
Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin Gaur & Mr.
Jai Ahuja, Mr. Akshay Saxena & Ms.
Shivali Saxena, Advs. for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 74449/2025

2. This is an application filed by the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeking
condonation of 39 days' delay in filing the counter affidavit.

3. The application is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and the delay
is condoned.

4. The application is disposed of.



W.P.(C) 13065/2024

5. List on the date already fixed *i.e.*, 16th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

kk/msh