



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13065/2024 & CM APPL. 54524/2024**

**RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S.Sharma, Adv.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105, ZONE 4,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar
Gaur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

List on 20th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sky/