



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010624432024

+ W.P.(C) 13065/2024, CM APPL. 54524/2024
RR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY VED PRAKASHPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO WARD 105,
ZONE 4, DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 01.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/kp